CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP BOARD

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 6:30 p.m. 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL 61801 **AGENDA**

1. ROLL CALL

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- a. September 16, 2024 Public Hearing
- b. September 16, 2024 Meeting

3. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA

4. PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

5. COMMITTEE TO VERIFY BILLS

- a. Town Fund
- b. General Assistance Fund

6. REPORTS OF OFFICERS

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

8. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Resolution No. T-2024-10-006R: A Resolution Setting Compensation of Cunningham Township Officials for the Four-Year Term Beginning May 19, 2024 (Cunningham Township Supervisor, Cunningham Township Clerk and Cunningham Township Board), and Beginning January 1, 2025 (Cunningham Township -Assessor)
- **b. Resolution No. T-2024-11-007R:** A Resolution Authorizing the Supervisor to Sign a Contract and Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Champaign (Metropolitan Mayors Caucus Grant FY 25)
- **c. Resolution No. T-2024-11-008R:** A Resolution Authorizing the Supervisor to Sign an Agreement for Window Replacement with Renewal by Anderson of Central Illinois and Quad Cities (ARPA Funds)
- d. Ordinance No. T-2024-11-005: An Ordinance Levying Taxes for All Town Purposed for the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois for the Tax year 2024, Collectible in 2025
- e. Closed session: Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(5), Purchase or Lease of Real Property

9. ADJOURNMENT